Description
The FMCE-0528™ EMI filters have been specifically designed to
reduce the input line reflected ripple current of Interpoint’s MTR,
MHF+, and MHV series of DC/DC converters. The filter can be
used with combinations of the lower power converters; up to two
MTR series converters or a single MFL series converter. These
filters are intended for use in 28 volt applications which must
meet MIL-STD-461C CE03 and CS01 and/or MIL-STD-461D, E

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MoDel nuMBering key
FMCE   -    05      28    -    TR   -      F      /   883
Base Model
 Output Current
 Input Voltage
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
Transorb Option
(Standard FMCE-0528 (no transorb) has no
designator in this position)
MoDel selection
on the lines below, enter one seleCtion From unDer eaCh Category
to Determine the moDel number.
category
FMce-0528 – _______ – _______                / ______
Base MoDel anD
input Voltage
transorB
option 1
case/leaD
option 2
screening 3
selection
“FMce-0528” is the
only available selec-
tion
(no transorB leave
blank)
(non-FlangeD
leave blank)
standard (leave blank)
tr
(with transorb)
F
(flanged)
es
883 (class H, QMl)
1. Transorb Option: For the standard filter (no transorb) leave the transorb option blank. For a filter with the transorb, insert the letters TR in the TR Option position.
2. Case Options: For the standard case, case H1, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, case K2, insert the letter F in the Case Option position.
3. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
Screening Tables 1 and 2.
Dscc nuMBers
DsCC Drawing (5915) FmCe-0528 similar Part 1
10016-02HXC FMCE-0528/883
10016-01HXC FMCE-0528-TR/883
10016-02HZC FMCE-0528-F/883
10016-01HZC FMCE-0528-TR-F/883
1. Models with “TR” have a transorb (-01 in the DSCC numbers).
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the DSCC
drawing. DSCC drawings can be downloaded from: http://www.
dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FMce-0528 eMi input Filters
28 Volt input – 5 aMp
www.interpoint.com Page 4 of 10
FMCE-0528 Rev D - 20100413
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Electrical Characteristics: -55° to +125°C TC, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. The FMCE-0528 does not have a transorb and does not clamp the
input voltage
3. 0.5 ohm source impedance
4. Typical applications result in Vout within 2% of Vin.
MODEL FMCE-0528-TR FMCE-0528 2
paraMeTer CoNDITIoNS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX uNITS